

GAHC010232222025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1209/2025

RAHENA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O- LATE ABDUL KHALIQUE LASKAR. W/O- MANIK MAZUMDER. R/O-
TUPKHANA PART-II, P.S.- SILCHAR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MANIK MAZUMDER
S/O- LATE ABDUL HAMID MAZUMDER. R/O- MADHURBOND, Ph
BARAKPAR, P.S.- SILCHAR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M AHMED, A. K. KANU,MR. A. ALI,N. CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P./467/2025

RAHENA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O- LATE ABDUL KHALIQUE LASKAR.
W/O- MANIK MAZUMDER.
R/O- TUPKHANA PART-II
P.S.- SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM.

VERSUS

MANIK MAZUMDER
S/O- LATE ABDUL HAMID MAZUMDER.
R/O- MADHURBOND P.O.- BARAKPAR
P.S.- SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR M AHMED
Advocate for : appearing for MANIK MAZUMDER

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

12.12.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner on call.
2. List the matter again on 06.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant