

GAHC010232222025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1209/2025

RAHENA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O- LATE ABDUL KHALIQUE LASKAR. W/O- MANIK MAZUMDER. R/O-
TUPKHANA PART-II, P.S.- SILCHAR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MANIK MAZUMDER
S/O- LATE ABDUL HAMID MAZUMDER. R/O- MADHURBOND, Ph
BARAKPAR, P.S.- SILCHAR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M AHMED, A. K. KANU,MR. A. ALI,N. CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P./467/2025

RAHENA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O- LATE ABDUL KHALIQUE LASKAR.
W/O- MANIK MAZUMDER.
R/O- TUPKHANA PART-II
P.S.- SILCHAR DIST.- CACHAR ASSAM.

VERSUS

MANIK MAZUMDER
S/O- LATE ABDUL HAMID MAZUMDER.
R/O- MADHURBOND P.O.- BARAKPAR
P.S.- SILCHAR DIST.- CACHAR ASSAM

Advocate for : MR M AHMED

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY appearing for MANIK MAZUMDER

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 27.04.2026
(M. Zothankhuma, J)

This is an application for condoning the delay of 590 days in filing the appeal.

Though Mr. I. U. Choudhury, learned counsel for the respondent had been granted time to file written objection on 01.04.2026, the same has not been filed till date.

List this matter again on **26.05.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant